
Гидравлические фильтры

Эффективные гидравлические фильтры, не 
требующие внешнего источника питания.

Производительность Степень фильтрации Вода для очистки

Функции:

до 400 м³/ч менее 1% от 
общего потока

Мин. раб. давление

500-80 микрон 2 бар (30 psi)

Большая площадь фильтрации, надежный рабочий механизм и простая 
конструкция делают фильтры T100 идеальным решением для мест установок, 
где нет электричества.
Автоматическая промывка в зависимости от перепада давления.
Отсутствие прерывания потока ниже по течению во время промывки.
Минимальный объем отработанной воды.

2” 3”
(50 80)

3” 4” 
(80 100)

4” 6” 
(100 150)

4” 6” 8” 10”
(100 150 200 250)

2 bar (30 psi)
For lower pressure please consult manufacturer

Filter Type

40 m³/h
(175 US gpm)

80 m³/h
(350 US gpm)

180 m³/h
(793 US gpm)

400 m³/h
(1760 US gpm)

2” 22 kg (48.5 lb)
3” 25 kg (55 lb)

3” 30 kg (66 lb)
4” 35 kg (77 lb)

4” 90 kg (198 lb)
6” 115 kg (253.5 lb)

4” 110 kg (242.5 lb)
6” 120 kg (264.5 lb)
8” 140 kg (308.6 lb)
10” 158 kg (348 lb)

15 m³/h
(66 US gpm)

20 m³/h
(88 US gpm)

26 m³/h
(114 US gpm)

30 m³/h
(132 US gpm)

15 liter
(4 US gallon)

20 liter
(5.2 US gallon)

125 liter
(33 US gallon)

150 liter
(40 US gallon)

10 seconds 10 seconds 15 seconds 15 seconds

1.5”
40 mm

1.5”
40 mm

1.5”
40 mm

1.5”
40 mm

750 cm²
(161 in²)

1500 cm²
(232 in²)

4500 cm²
(698 in²)

6800 cm²
(1054 in²)

                                 8 bar (116 psi) 10 bar (150 psi)

                                        55°C (131°F)

Inlet/Outlet diameter (mm)

Min. working pressure

Max. working pressure

Max. working temperature

Standard filtration degrees

Weight (empty)

Flushing Data

Reject water volume per flush
cycle (at 2 bar -39 psi)

Flushing cycle time

Exhaust valve

Flushing criteria

Minimum flow for flushing
(at 2 bar -30 psi)

Filter area

Screen types

Screen Data

Filter housing and

Filter lid

Cleaning mechanism

Exhaust valve

Seals
Control

PVC and Stainless Steel 316L

Brass, Stainless steel 316, BUNA-N

BUNA-N

Aluminum, Brass, Stainless steel 316, PVC, Acetal

Technical Specifications

T100 750 T100 1500 T100 4500 T100 6800

Molded stainless steel screen 500, 300, 200, 130, 100, 80 micron

Differential pressure of 0.5 bar (7 psi), time intervals and manual operation

Molded Weave Wire stainless steel 316L

Maximum flow rate*

* Consult manufacturer for optimum flow depending on filtration degree & water quality.

Construction Materials

* Timex offers a variety of construction materials. Consult manufacturer for specifications

Epoxy-coated carbon steel 37-2. (Stainless Steel 316 on request)
Epoxy-coated carbon steel 37-2. (Stainless Steel 316 on request) High density Polypropylene

Genelal Data

industry
Automotive, Aviation, Ballast treatment,
Electronics, Food & Beverage; Mining,
Oil & Gas, Petrochemical, Power
Generation, Pulp & Paper

municipal
Potable Water, Waste Water,
Desalination, Brackish Water, High rise
buildings, Pre-filtration to Membranes

irrigation
Agriculture, Golf & Turf,
Aquaculture, Green Houses

Factory
Istanbul Yolu 26.km. Yurtorta Sanayi Sitesi Saray / Kazan / ANKARA / TURKEY
Tel: +0 312 815 52 46-47, Fax: 0 312 815 52 48
E-mail: fabrika@timex.com.tr

Head Offi ce
METU Technocity Silikon Bldg. Office 34 ANKARA / TURKEY
Tel: 0 312 210 10 40 , Fax: 0 312 210 10 61
E-mail: info@timex.com.tr
www.timex.com.tr



T100 750

T100 1500

T100 4500

T100 6800

Принцип работы

Основные данные

Серия Timex HYDRAULIC — это автоматические гидравлические фильтры среднего класса, идеально 
подходящие для удаленных мест установки, с механизмом самоочистки с водяным приводом, для работы 
которого не требуется внешний источник питания.
Гидравлические модели благодаря различным площадям сеток поддерживают скорость потока до 400 м³/ч, 
степень фильтрации от 500 до 80 микрон и диаметры входного/выходного патрубков от 2–10 дюймов.
Процесс фильтрации

Процесс фильтрации начинается, когда фильтруемая жидкость поступает через вход фильтра (1) в сито 
грубой очистки (2). Здесь жидкость предварительно фильтруется, чтобы защитить механизм очистки от 
крупного мусора. Затем вода проходит через внутреннюю поверхность тонкого экрана; Частицы грязи 
улавливаются и накапливаются внутри фильтра, в то время как чистая вода в выпускное отверстие 
фильтра. Постепенное накопление грязи на внутренней поверхности сита приводит к образованию 
фильтрационной корки с соответствующим увеличением перепада давления на сите.

Процесс самоочистки
Когда перепад давления на сетке достигает заданного уровня 0,5 бар, контроллер промывки 
гидравлического фильтра (3) начинает процесс очистки, открывая внутренний промывочный клапан (4). 
Это приводит к выпуску обратной промывочной струи, вытекающей через сопла (5) из полого вала 
всасывающего сканера (6) и турбины (7) в дренажную трубу (8).

M100 модели
«ГИДРАВЛИЧЕСКАЯ СЕРИЯ» Timex состоит из следующих моделей:

T100-750 до 40 м³/ч 
T100-1500 до 80 м³/ч  
T100-4500 до 180 м³/ч  
T100-6800 до 400 м³/ч 

Pressure Loss Graphs

Dim. In mm (inch)
*Approx. length required for maintenance



Hydraulic Filters

The most efficient hydraulic filters that require no external
power source.

flow rates filtration degrees water for cleaning

features:

No interruption of downstream flow during flushing.
Minimal volume of reject water.

up to 400 m³/h
(1760 US gpm)

less than 1% of
the total flow

minimum operating pressure

Large filtration area, reliable operating mechanism and simple construction make
the T100 filters the ideal solution for agricultural and municipal filtration

Automatic flushing according to pressure differential.

500-80 micron 2 bar (30 psi)

systems where no power is available.

2” 3”
(50 80)

3” 4” 
(80 100)

4” 6” 
(100 150)

4” 6” 8” 10”
(100 150 200 250)

2 бара (30 psi)
По вопросам более низкого давления обратитесь к производителю.

Тип фильтра

40 м³/ч 80 м³/ч 180 м³/ч 400 м³/ч

2” 22 kg (48.5 lb)
3” 25 kg (55 lb)

3” 30 kg (66 lb)
4” 35 kg (77 lb)

4” 90 kg (198 lb)
6” 115 kg (253.5 lb)

4” 110 kg (242.5 lb)
6” 120 kg (264.5 lb)
8” 140 kg (308.6 lb)
10” 158 kg (348 lb)

15 м³/ч 20 м³/ч 26 м³/ч 30 м³/ч

15 литров 20 литров 125 литров 150 литров

10 секунд 10 секунд 15 секунд 15 секунд

1.5”
40 mm

1.5”
40 mm

1.5”
40 mm

1.5”
40 mm

750 cm² 1500 cm² 4500 cm² 6800 cm²

8 бар (116 psi) 10 бар (150 psi)

55°C (131°F)

Вход/исход патрубки (мм)

Мин. раб. давление

Макс. раб. давление

Макс. раб. температура

Степень фильтрации

Вес (пустой)

Данные промывки

Объем отбракованной воды за цикл 
промывки (при давлении 2 бар – 39 
фунтов на квадратный дюйм)
Время цикла промывки

Выхлопной клапан

Критерии промывки

Минимальный поток для промывки 
(при 2 бар –30 фунтов на 
квадратный дюйм)

Площадь фильтрации

Типы экранов

Данные экрана

Корпус фильтра

Крышка фильтра

Очищающий механизм

Выходной клапан

Уплотнения
Контрольная панель

ПВХ и нержавеющая сталь 316L

Латунь, Нержавеющая сталь 316, BUNA-N

BUNA-N

Алюминий, Латунь, Нержавеющая сталь 316, ПВХ, Ацеталь

Технические характеристики

T100 750 T100 1500 T100 4500 T100 6800

Литой экран из нержавеющей стали 500, 300, 200, 130, 100, 80 микрон

Перепад давления 0,5 бар (7 фунтов на квадратный дюйм), временные интервалы и ручное управление.

Формованная проволока из нержавеющей стали 316L

Производительность*

* Проконсультируйтесь с производителем для получения оптимального расхода в зависимости от степени фильтрации и качества воды.

Материальное исполнение

* Timex предлагает широкий выбор материалного исполнения. Проконсультируйтесь с производителем для получения технических 
характеристик

Углеродистая сталь 37-2 с эпоксидным покрытием. (Нержавеющая сталь 316 по запросу)
Углеродистая сталь 37-2 с эпоксидным покрытием. (Нержавеющая сталь 316 по запросу) Полипропилен высокой плотности

Общие данные

industry
Automotive, Aviation, Ballast treatment,
Electronics, Food & Beverage; Mining,
Oil & Gas, Petrochemical, Power
Generation, Pulp & Paper

municipal
Potable Water, Waste Water,
Desalination, Brackish Water, High rise
buildings, Pre-filtration to Membranes

irrigation
Agriculture, Golf & Turf,
Aquaculture, Green Houses

Factory
Istanbul Yolu 26.km. Yurtorta Sanayi Sitesi Saray / Kazan / ANKARA / TURKEY
Tel: +0 312 815 52 46-47, Fax: 0 312 815 52 48
E-mail: fabrika@timex.com.tr

Head Offi ce
METU Technocity Silikon Bldg. Office 34 ANKARA / TURKEY
Tel: 0 312 210 10 40 , Fax: 0 312 210 10 61
E-mail: info@timex.com.tr
www.timex.com.tr



T100 750

T100 1500

T100 4500

T100 6800

The Timex HYDRAULIC Series are mid range automatic filters, ideal for remote installation sites, with a 
water-driven self-cleaning mechanism that doesn’t require external power source to operate.
With their various screen areas the Hydraulic models support flow-rates of up to 400 m³/h (1760 US gpm), with 
filtration degrees of 500 down to 80 micron and inlet/outlet diameters from 2”-10”.

How the Hydraulic filters work

General

The Filtering Process

The Self-cleaning Process

M100 Models

The filtration process begins when raw water flows through the filter inlet (1) into the coarse screen (2). Here, the 
water is pre-filtered in order to protect the cleaning mechanism from large debris. The water then passes through 
the inner surface of the fine screen; dirt particles are trapped and accumulate inside the filter while clean water 
flows through the filter outlet. The gradual dirt buildup on the inner screen surface causes a filter cake to develop,
with a corresponding increase in the pressure differential across the screen.

When the pressure differential across the screen reaches a pre-set level of 0.5 bar, the Hydraulic filter’s rinse 
controller (3) starts the cleaning process by opening the internal flush valve (4). This results in the release of a 
back-flush stream, flowing through the nozzles (5) out of the hollow Suction Scanner Shaft (6) and the Turbine (7)
to the Drainage pipe (8).

Timex’s “HYDRAULIC SERIES” consists of the following models:
T100-750 for up to 40 m³/h (176 US gpm)
T100-1500 for up to 80 m³/h (352 US gpm)
T100-4500 for up to 180 m³/h (793 US gpm)
T100-6800 for up to 400 m³/h (1760 US gpm)

Pressure Loss Graphs

Dim. In mm (inch)
*Approx. length required for maintenance



T100 750

T100 1500

T100 4500

T100 6800

The Timex HYDRAULIC Series are mid range automatic filters, ideal for remote installation sites, with a 
water-driven self-cleaning mechanism that doesn’t require external power source to operate.
With their various screen areas the Hydraulic models support flow-rates of up to 400 m³/h (1760 US gpm), with 
filtration degrees of 500 down to 80 micron and inlet/outlet diameters from 2”-10”.

How the Hydraulic filters work

General

The Filtering Process

The Self-cleaning Process

M100 Models

The filtration process begins when raw water flows through the filter inlet (1) into the coarse screen (2). Here, the 
water is pre-filtered in order to protect the cleaning mechanism from large debris. The water then passes through 
the inner surface of the fine screen; dirt particles are trapped and accumulate inside the filter while clean water 
flows through the filter outlet. The gradual dirt buildup on the inner screen surface causes a filter cake to develop,
with a corresponding increase in the pressure differential across the screen.

When the pressure differential across the screen reaches a pre-set level of 0.5 bar, the Hydraulic filter’s rinse 
controller (3) starts the cleaning process by opening the internal flush valve (4). This results in the release of a 
back-flush stream, flowing through the nozzles (5) out of the hollow Suction Scanner Shaft (6) and the Turbine (7)
to the Drainage pipe (8).

Timex’s “HYDRAULIC SERIES” consists of the following models:
T100-750 for up to 40 m³/h (176 US gpm)
T100-1500 for up to 80 m³/h (352 US gpm)
T100-4500 for up to 180 m³/h (793 US gpm)
T100-6800 for up to 400 m³/h (1760 US gpm)

Графики потерь давления

Dim. In mm (inch)
*Approx. length required for maintenance



Hydraulic Filters

The most efficient hydraulic filters that require no external
power source.

flow rates filtration degrees water for cleaning

features:

No interruption of downstream flow during flushing.
Minimal volume of reject water.

up to 400 m³/h
(1760 US gpm)

less than 1% of
the total flow

minimum operating pressure

Large filtration area, reliable operating mechanism and simple construction make
the T100 filters the ideal solution for agricultural and municipal filtration

Automatic flushing according to pressure differential.

500-80 micron 2 bar (30 psi)

systems where no power is available.

2” 3”
(50 80)

3” 4” 
(80 100)

4” 6” 
(100 150)

4” 6” 8” 10”
(100 150 200 250)

2 bar (30 psi)
For lower pressure please consult manufacturer

Filter Type

40 m³/h
(175 US gpm)

80 m³/h
(350 US gpm)

180 m³/h
(793 US gpm)

400 m³/h
(1760 US gpm)

2” 22 kg (48.5 lb)
3” 25 kg (55 lb)

3” 30 kg (66 lb)
4” 35 kg (77 lb)

4” 90 kg (198 lb)
6” 115 kg (253.5 lb)

4” 110 kg (242.5 lb)
6” 120 kg (264.5 lb)
8” 140 kg (308.6 lb)
10” 158 kg (348 lb)

15 m³/h
(66 US gpm)

20 m³/h
(88 US gpm)

26 m³/h
(114 US gpm)

30 m³/h
(132 US gpm)

15 liter
(4 US gallon)

20 liter
(5.2 US gallon)

125 liter
(33 US gallon)

150 liter
(40 US gallon)

10 seconds 10 seconds 15 seconds 15 seconds

1.5”
40 mm

1.5”
40 mm

1.5”
40 mm

1.5”
40 mm

750 cm²
(161 in²)

1500 cm²
(232 in²)

4500 cm²
(698 in²)

6800 cm²
(1054 in²)

                                 8 bar (116 psi) 10 bar (150 psi)

                                        55°C (131°F)

Inlet/Outlet diameter (mm)

Min. working pressure

Max. working pressure

Max. working temperature

Standard filtration degrees

Weight (empty)

Flushing Data

Reject water volume per flush
cycle (at 2 bar -39 psi)

Flushing cycle time

Exhaust valve

Flushing criteria

Minimum flow for flushing
(at 2 bar -30 psi)

Filter area

Screen types

Screen Data

Filter housing and

Filter lid

Cleaning mechanism

Exhaust valve

Seals
Control

PVC and Stainless Steel 316L

Brass, Stainless steel 316, BUNA-N

BUNA-N

Aluminum, Brass, Stainless steel 316, PVC, Acetal

Technical Specifications

T100 750 T100 1500 T100 4500 T100 6800

Molded stainless steel screen 500, 300, 200, 130, 100, 80 micron

Differential pressure of 0.5 bar (7 psi), time intervals and manual operation

Molded Weave Wire stainless steel 316L

Maximum flow rate*

* Consult manufacturer for optimum flow depending on filtration degree & water quality.

Construction Materials

* Timex offers a variety of construction materials. Consult manufacturer for specifications

Epoxy-coated carbon steel 37-2. (Stainless Steel 316 on request)
Epoxy-coated carbon steel 37-2. (Stainless Steel 316 on request) High density Polypropylene

Genelal Data

Factory
Istanbul Yolu 26.km. Yurtorta Sanayi Sitesi Saray / Kazan / ANKARA / TURKEY
Tel: +0 312 815 52 46-47, Fax: 0 312 815 52 48
E-mail: fabrika@timex.com.tr
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